
   04/05/01 

 1   SB2354 

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: 
 

Senate Bill No. 2354 - Funding Summary 
 

 Executive  
Budget  

Senate  
Version  

House 
Changes  

House 
Version 

DHS - Economic Assistance        
Alternatives-to-abortion 

services prog 
$200,000 $50,000 $250,000

        
Total all funds $0 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000
Less estimated income 0 200,000 50,000 250,000
General fund $0 $0 $0 $0

        
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

        
Bill Total        

Total all funds $0 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000
Less estimated income 0 200,000 50,000 250,000
General fund $0 $0 $0 $0

        
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Senate Bill No. 2354 - DHS - Economic Assistance - Senate Action 
 
This bill provides an appropriation of federal temporary assistance for needy families (TANF) funds for an alternatives-to-abortion 
services program. 
 
Senate Bill No. 2354 - DHS - Economic Assistance - House Action 
 

 Executive  
Budget  

Senate  
Version  

House 
Changes  

House 
Version 

Alternatives-to-abortion services 
prog 

$200,000 $50,000 $250,000

        
Total all funds $0 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000
Less estimated income 0 200,000 50,000 250,000
General fund $0 $0 $0 $0
        
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 
Department No. 327 - DHS - Economic Assistance - Detail of House Changes 
 

 Increase 
Funding for the 

Program1  
Total House 

Changes 
Alternatives-to-abortion services 

prog 
$50,000 $50,000 

 
Total all funds $50,000 $50,000 
Less estimated income 50,000 50,000 
 
General fund $0 $0 
 
FTE  0.00  0.00 

 
 
 
                                                                 
1 This amendment increases the amount appropriated for the alternatives-to-abortion services program by $50,000 from $200,000 to 
$250,000. 



   04/05/01 

 2   SB2354 

 
 
 
 
 




